ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING1
Erden E2 In-ground LS3022
The Erden E2, Foundation is a high-performance compact stainless steel
inground luminaire that delivers over 920 lumens in DALI, 0-10V, and non-
dimmable control options. Available in 2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K
static white, it features adjustable tilt (-5° to 15°) and 360° rotatability for
precise aiming, along with a special emissivity coating for efficient heat
dissipation, improving thermal management and operational efficiency.

OptiClear™ A
GripGlass™ G
Connection Type Code
Flexible cable, single entry, for
hardwired installations
84
Hookup wire and ½" NPT, single entry, for
hard wired installations (North America).
82
Flexible cable, single entry for connectorized
installations (Input Voltage  Code 01 & 09 only)
87
Power Code
10 W 10D
Static White & Colour Code
2,700 K (80 CRI) 827
3,000 K (80 CRI) 830
3,500 K (80 CRI) 835
4,000 K (80 CRI) 840
Pre-Installation Specification
Beam Orientation for
the “NH” and "WH"
optical system
Beam Orientation for
the “NV” and “WV”
optical system
Input Voltage Code
220-240 Vac, 50 Hz (International) 01
120/277 Vac, 60 Hz (North America) 09
24 Vdc (International) 07
24 Vdc (North America) 13
Control Code
DALI DL
Non-Dimming ND
0-10 V AH
Non-Dimming ND
Non-Dimming ND
Internal Accessory Code
Louver L*
No Accessory N
*Factory fitted accessory.
ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING5
Erden E2 In-ground LS3022
Direct Burial
Luminaire is put directly into soil or concrete.
Used for Landscaping areas
Applications where depth is restricted
Rate for use in concrete pour applications
Economical option
Benefits Allows for maximum heat dissipation
Restrictions Not as easy to remove for service as pre-install version
Not suitable for drive-over (requires pre-installation)
Not available with Connection Type 77 (requires pre-installation)
Connection Type 82 only available for North American market.
Flexible Cable
For connections to the branch circuit via junction box (by others)
or other approved method. 6.5' (2 m) length. For other length
options, contact Lumascape.
Connection type '84'
½” NPT Adapter
The luminaire is factory-fitted with 6.5'
(2 m) hookup wire. Ensure terminations can be made within this
length. For other length options, consult Lumascape.
Connection type '82'
North American market only
Round Flush Cover
■ SS316: Polished
■ SS316: Brushed
Mounting Collar
Round Flush Cover
■ SS316: Polished
■ SS316: Brushed
Recessed Cover Options

Bottom Q
Direct Burial Specification Matrix
Installation Type Code
Direct Burial 5.1" (129 mm) 21
Cover Code
Recessed type, stainless steel, polished B
Recessed type, stainless steel, brushed H
Round flush type, stainless steel, polished D
Round flush type, stainless steel, brushed I
LS3022 2110D
Beam Angle Code
14º NR
25º NM
35º ME
50º WD
10º x 40º NH
40º x 10º NV
20º x 60º WH
60º x 20º WV
–
Lens Code
OptiClear™ A
GripGlass™ G
Connection Type Code
Flexible cable, single entry, for
hardwired installations
84
Hookup wire and ½" NPT, single entry, for
hard wired installations (North America).
82
LED Power Code
10 W 10D
Static White & Colour Code
2,700 K (80 CRI) 827
3,000 K (80 CRI) 830
3,500 K (80 CRI) 835
4,000 K (80 CRI) 840
Internal Accessory Code
Louver L*
No Accessory N
*Factory fitted accessory.
Beam Orientation for
the “NH” and "WH"
optical system
Beam Orientation for
the “NV” and “WV”
optical system
Input Voltage Code
220-240 Vac, 50 Hz (International) 01
120/277 Vac, 60 Hz (North America) 09
24 Vdc (International) 07
24 Vdc (North America) 13
Control Code
DALI DL
Non-Dimming ND
0-10 V AH
Non-Dimming ND
Non-Dimming ND